685151000PLJ

(Re	questor's Name)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	<u>#)</u>
(01	youterziph hone	<i>"</i> )
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
	<u></u>	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	v



PRILED DRAWAR 14 PH 2: 22 STALLAN ASSESSIVE

RECEIVED

MS



.

۰.

.

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 **P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839** COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date:	03/14/2024		
	Patrice Rush		
Reference #	0000074		
Entity Name	POOL SUPF	PLY SUPER STORE, LLC	_
Articl	les of Incorporation/Authoriza	ation to Transact Business	
🗌 Ame	ndment		
🗌 Char	nge of Agent		
🗌 Rein	statement		
🗸 Conv	version		
🔲 Merg	jer		
🗌 Disso	olution/Withdrawal		2024
Fictit	ious Name		
🗌 Othe	r		
Authorized	Amount:\$25.00		10 Cy
Signature:	Partle		

◆EUROPEAN HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED REGISTERED IN ENCLAND & WALES. REGISTR™ #8010712 6 LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL LONDON EC3N 3AX +44 (0)20.3961.3080 ASIA PACIFIC HQ
 COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED
 A HONG KONG UWIED COMPANY
 UNIT B, 1/F, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER
 103 LEIGHTON RD, CAUSEWAY BAY
 HONG KONG
 P: +852.2682.9633
 F: +852.2682.9790



.

1

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date:	03/14/2024			
	Patrice Rush	_		
Reference #	0000074	_		
Entity Name	POOL SUPPLY	SUPER STORE, LLC		
Artick	es of Incorporation/Authorizatior	to Transact Business		
🗌 Amer	ndment			
🗌 Chan	ge of Agent			
Reins	statement			
🗸 Conv	ersion			
Merge	er			
🗌 Disso	olution/Withdrawal			202
E Fictiti	ous Name			
🔲 Other	r	<u></u>		• •
			LANK SEE FL	
Authorized A Signature:	Amount:		ENE NE	

© EUROPEAN HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED REGISTERED IN ENGLAND & WALES. REGISTERY #800772 6 LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL LONDON EC3N 3AX +44 (0)20.3961.3080  ASIA PACIFIC HQ
 COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED A HONG KONG UWITED COMPANY UNIT B, 1/F, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER 103 LEIGHTON RD, CAUSEWAY BAY HONG KONG
 P: +852.2682.9790 

## Articles of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: POOL SUPPLY SUPER STORE, LLC

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

POOL SUPPLY SUPER STORE, LLC

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of \_

on

03/25/2010

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

POOL SUPPLY SUPER STORE, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:\_\_\_\_

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90	calendar <u>ç</u>	lays aft	er
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)		202	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date	wili not be`lis	ted as the	•
document's effective date on the Department of State's records.		5	
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.			1-74-234 1-74-234 1-74 1-74 1-74 1-74 1-74 1-74 1-74 1-7
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisa	l rights the	amount	to
which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.		ſ,	$\bigcirc$

Signed this <u>12TH</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>	20
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	d Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	
Printed Name:JOHN T. DOHENY	Tutle: PRESIDENT
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [S	ee below for required signature(s)]
	)
Signature:	Title: PRESIDENT
Signature: Printed Name:	Title
rnnted Name:	110e
Signature:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
0	
Signature: Printed Name:	
Frinten Name	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	\~~
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or C If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Directors of Officers have not been selected, an incl	orporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability	y Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability	v Limited Partnershin:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	r Lonnieu karmeranop.
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

· · · ·

•

Contraction of the Charles 

.

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### POOL SUPPLY SUPER STORE, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	<u>Mailing Address:</u>
8625 TAMIAMI TRAIL NORTH	10411 80TH AVE.
SUITE 202	PLEASANT PRAIRIE, WI 53158
NAPLES, FL 34108	

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

COGENCY G	LOBAL IN	IC.
Nam	e	
115 North Calhou	n Street, S	Suite 4
Florida street address (P.C	). Box <u>NO</u>	T acceptable)
Tallahassee	FL	32301
City		Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

/s/ Shannon M. Maddox

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV-

. . . .

,

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager <u>AMBR</u>	John T. Doheny, Doheny Enterprises Im 10411 80th Ave. Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	

QUIRED SIGNATURE:		
<u>QUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:		
<u></u>		
Signature of a membe	r or an authorized representative of	famember 👸 👾
This document is executed in accor- iny false information submitted in a is provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	dance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida 5 document to the Department of State constitu-	Statutes. I am aware that 👘 🚽 🦾
	JOHN T. DOHENY	
	Typed or printed name of signee	